दैनिक जागरण

THE WORLD'S LARGEST READ DAILY

9th February, 2019

To,

1) Manager–CRD, BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

2) Listing Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
'Exchange Plaza'
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir/Ma'am,



Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: 532705 ISIN No. INE199G01027

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: JAGRAN ISIN No. INE199G01027

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement relating to Postal Ballot Notice pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47(1)(d) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement regarding the completion of the dispatch of notice of Postal Ballot, published in Business Standard (English) all editions and in Dainik Jagran (Hindi) in Kanpur edition (city where the registered office of the Company is situated), for seeking approval of the Members in respect of the following businesses:

SI. No.	Description of Resolutions
1.	Special Resolution for approval for continuation of holding of office of Mr. Vijay Tandon (DIN: 00156305) as a Non-Executive Independent Director till the completion of his present term i.e. up to the conclusion of the Annual General Meeting of the Company in the calendar year 2019 and re-appointment of Mr. Vijay Tandon as a Non-Executive Independent Director for a second term up to the conclusion of the Annual General Meeting of the Company in the calendar year 2024 or the expiry of 5 (five) years, whichever is earlier.
2.	Special Resolution for creation of charge / security on the assets of the Company.

The said newspaper advertisement has also been uploaded on the website of the Company at www.jplcorp.in.

Sarvodaya

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

Amit Jaiswal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE

Jagran Prakashan Ltd Jagran Building, 2 Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005 T +91 512 3941300 F +91 512 2298040, 2216972 www.jagran.com www.jplcorp.in CIN: L22219UP1975PLC004147
E-mail: jpl@jagran.com
Registered Office

2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India

Weekend Business Standard Lucknow | 9/10 FEBRUARY 2019



JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED

CIN: L22219UP1975PLC004147

Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005 Tel No. :+91 512 2216161; Fax No.+91 512 2230625; e-mail: investor@jagran.com; website: www.jplcorp.in

NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT - COMPLETION OF DISPATCH OF POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

The Members of the Company are hereby informed that the Company has completed the dispatch of postal ballot notice dated Friday, February 1, 2019 ("Postal Ballot Notice") on February 8, 2019 pursuant to Section 108, Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Rule 20 and 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended from time to time and Regulation 44 of the SEIB (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations") along with draft resolution, explanatory statement and postal ballot form, self addressed and postage pre-paid business reply envelope to Members of the Company as on Friday, February 1, 2019 ("Cut-Off Date"). The said documents were sent by electronic mode to those members, whose e-mail address are registered with the Company/National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") (collectively, "Depositories"), unless any Member has requested for a physical copy of the same. For Members who have not registered their e-mail address, physical copies are being sent by the registered post, for seeking approval of Members of the Company by postal ballot (which includes voting by electronic means) by way of Special Resolution(s) for with respect to the following businesses as mentioned in Postal Ballot Notice.

i) Approval for continuation of holding of office of Mr. Vijay Tandon (DIN: 00156305)

- Approval for continuation of holding of office of Mr. Vijay Tandon (DIN: 00156305) as a Non-Executive Independent Director till the completion of his present term i.e. up to the conclusion of the Annual General Meeting of the Company in the calendar year 2019 and re-appointment of Mr. Vijay Tandon as a Non-Executive Independent Director for a second term up to the conclusion of the Annual General Meeting of the Company in the calendar year 2024 on the expiry of 5 (five) years, which have the order. whichever is earlier.
- Creation of charge / security on the assets of the Company.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Adesh Tandon, Practising Company Secretary, as ("Scrutinizer") for conducting the postal ballot process and e-voting process in fair and

The Members of the Company are requested to communicate their assent or dissent by returning duly filled in and signed postal ballot form to the Scrutinizer on or before 5.00 P.M. IST on Sunday, March 10, 2019.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and requested to note that:

- (a) The Business as set out in aforesaid notice is to be transacted by the Members through postal ballot/ e-voting. Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the Company is providing facility for voting by electronic means through e-voting platform of Karvy Fintech Private Limited ('Karvy'). The necessary instructions for e-voting have been set out in the Postal Ballot Notice;
- The Company has completed dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on Friday, February 8, 2019 through registered post and e-mail;
- The voting including e-voting has commenced on Saturday, February 9, 2019 at 9:00 A.M. IST and will end on Sunday, March 10, 2019 at 5:00 P.M. IST. During the voting period Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form as on the Cut-Off Date I.e, Friday, February 1, 2019 may cast their vote either through physical postal ballot or e-voting, In case Member(s) cast their votes through both the modes, voting done by e-voting shall prevail and votes cast through physical postal ballot forms will be treated as invalid;
- Voting through physical ballot or e-voting will not allowed beyond 5:00 P.M. IST on Sunday, March 10, 2019. Any postal ballot form received from the Members thereafter will not be valid and treated as if reply from the Members has not been received and e-voting module shall be disabled by Karvy for voting thereafter;
- Members who have received Postal Ballot Notice by e-mail and who wish to vote through physical postal ballot form can download postal ballot form from 'www.jpkorp.in' or seek duplicate postal ballot form from Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA), Unit: Jagran Prakashan Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Gachibowil, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032, Telangana, or Jagran Prakashan Limited, Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005;
- Postal Ballot Notice and duplicate postal ballot forms are available on Karvy's website https://evoting.karvv.com;
- Any Member who has not received the postal ballot form may apply to the Company or
- The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their shares of the paid up equity share capital of the Company as on closing hours of Friday, February 1, 2019 (Cut-Off Date). Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or In the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Cut Off Date will be entitled to cast their votes by postal ballot or e-voting. Any person who is not a member as on Cut-Off Date should freat this notice for information purpose only;
- is not a member as on Curt-uri Date should treat this notice for information purpose only; in case of any queries/grievances connected with voting by physical ballot, the Members may contact Mr. Amit Jaiswal, Company Secretary of the Company by writing at Jagran Pakashan Limited, Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005 ('registered office') or through telephone at 0512-2216161 or through emall at amilijaiswal@jagran.com. Further in case of any queries/grievances on e-voting, members may refer to the "Frequently Asked Questions" (FAQ's) and "E-voting user manual" available the downloads section of Karvy's e-voting website https://evoting.karvy.com.or.contact.Ms. C. Shobha Anand of Karvy at +91 40 67162222 or at 1800 345 4001 (toll free);
- The result of the Postal Ballot and e-voting will be announced on or before Tuesday, March 12, 2019 by 5:00 P.M. IST. The Resolution, if passed by special majority, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date specified by the Company for receipt of duly completed postal ballot forms or e-voting. Subsequently result will be communicated to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited where the equity shares of the Company are listed. The result of the postal ballot will also be displayed at Company's website www.jplcorp.in and on Karvy's website https://evoting.karvy.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors For Jagran Prakashan Limited Sd/

(Amit Jaiswal Company Secretary FCS No. 5863

Place: Kanpur Date: 08.02.2019



जागरण प्रकाशन लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : एल२२२९९यूपी९९७५पीएलसी००४१४७ पंजीकृत कार्यालय : जागरण बिल्डिंग, २ सर्वोदय नगर, कानपुर - २०८ ००५ गण क्रमांक : + ९९ ५१२ २२१६१६९; फैक्स क्रमांक : + ९९ ५१२ २२३०६२५ ई - मेल : investor@jagaran.com वेबसाईट : www.jplcorp.in

सूचना विज्ञापन - डाक मतपत्र सूचना निर्गमन प्रक्रिया पूर्ण

पोस्ट द्वारा भेज दी गयी है.

१. श्री. विजय टंडन (डीआईएन : ००१५६३०५) - गैर कार्यकारी स्वतंत्र निदेशक का उनका वर्तमान कार्यअविध अर्थात कैलेंडर वर्ष २०१९ में कम्पनी की सालाना आम सभा की समाप्ति तक और कार्यालय धारण जारी रखने को मंजूरी और श्री विजय टंडन की गैर कार्यकारी स्वतंत्र निदेशक के तौर पर कैलेंडर वर्ष २०२४ में कम्पनी की लाना आम सभा की समाप्ति तक या ५ (पांच) वर्ष की समाप्ति, इनमें से जो पहले हो, तब तक पुन:नियुक्ती हेतु

२. कंपनी की संपत्ति पर प्रभार/प्रतिभूती का निर्माण.

कम्पती के निदेशक मंडल ने श्री आदेश टंडन, श्रेक्टिसिंग कम्पनी सचिव को डाक मतपत्र प्रक्रिया और ई प्रक्रिया सही और पारदर्शी तरीके से होने के हेतू ("स्कूटनायजर") के तौर पर नियुक्त किया है.

कम्पनी के सदस्यों को आवाहन किया जाता है की, वह अपनी सहमती अथवा असहमति विहित रूप में भरें तथा हस्ताक्षर किये बैलट पेपर पर तथा ई- बोर्टिंग के माध्यम से २० मार्च, २०१९ शाम ५,०० बजे तक स्कूटनायजर के सामने सादर करें.

कम्पनी के सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है तथा उनसे विनती की जाती है

च सदस्य का सूचत क्या जाता ह तथा जनस विनती की जाती है :

उपर निर्देशित सूचना में उल्लेख किये गये. विषय पर सदस्यों द्वारा पोस्टल बैलट / ई - चोटिंग के माध्यम
से मतदान प्रक्रिया होगी. काम्मनी एक्ट २०१३ घारा १०८ के अनुसार, इस के साथ पढ़ें कम्मनील (प्रवंधन और प्रशासन) नियम २०१४ विधि २०, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं)
विनियम २०१५ के अनुसार कंपनी ई - चोटिंग प्लंटफॉर्म कार्बी फिनटेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ('कार्खी')
के माध्यम से इतेन्द्रनिक माध्यम से क्यांटिंग सुविधा दे रही है ई-चोटिंग के संबंध में आवश्यक सूचनाओं को
उल्लेख पोस्टल बैलट सूचना में किया राया है.

उल्लेख पोस्टल बैलट सूचना में किया गया है. कम्मनी ने पोस्टल बैलट सूचना में किया गया है. कम्मनी ने पोस्टल बैलट सूचना रिक्स्टड पोस्ट तथा ई - मेल के माध्यम से निर्गमित करने की प्रक्रिया ८ फरवरी, २०१९ को पूर्ण की है. ई - वोट्टिंग के साथ मतदान प्रक्रिया शनिवार, दि. ९ फरवरी, २०१९ को सुबह ९.०० बजे से शुरू होगी. यह प्रक्रिया रिववार, दि. १० मार्च, २०१९ को शाम म.०० बजे तक खत्म होगी. कट ऑफ तिथि शुक्रवार, दि. १० फरवरी, २०१९ को जिन सदस्यों के पास कंपनी के शेअस्र प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूप में अथवा डिमेटरलाइण्ड स्वरूप में उपलब्ध है, वह सदस्य मदान प्रक्रिया के सामन को स्वरूप में प्रमुख्य के मार्ग्यम से अपना मतदान कर सकते हैं. अगर किसी घटना में किसी सदस्य ने दोनों प्रक्रिया से मतदान किया हो, तो ई - वोटिंग के मार्ग्यम से किया गया मतदान उचित तथा वैध माना जायेगा और प्रत्यक्ष बैलट पेपर के द्वारा किया गया हुआ मतदान अविध माना जायेगा.

माध्यम से किया गया मतंदान उचित तथा वैध माना जायेगा. और प्रत्यक्ष बैलट पेपर के द्वारा किया गया हुआ मतदान अवैध माना जायेगा. रातिवार, दि, १० मार्च, २०१९ शाम ५,०० बजने के बाद बैलट पेपर अथवा इलेक्ट्रानिक माध्यम प्रक्रिया के बाद आये हुए पोस्टल बैलट फाँमें वैध नहीं होंगे और उस सदस्य द्वारा उत्तर नहीं आया है, ऐसे माना जायेगा. इस समय के बाद कार्वी द्वारा जायेगा. इन बोटिंग माड्युल बंद कर दिया जायेगा. किन सदस्यों को पोस्टल बैलट क्वारा है - मेल द्वारा प्राप्त हुई है और जो प्रत्यक्ष पोस्टल बैलट फाँमें का मतदान करना चाहते हैं वह पोस्टल बैलट फाँमें www.jplcorp.in इस बेबसाईट से डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं. अथवा कार्ती फिनटेड, कार्वी सेलेनियम टॉवर बी, प्लॉट क्रमांक ३१ और ३२ फायेनेशियल डिस्ट्रिकर, नाजक्रमांका, हैदराबाद - ५०० ०३२ अथवा जगरण प्रकाशन लिमिटेड, जगरण बिल्डिंग, २, सर्वोदय नगर, कानपुर - २०८ ००५ से उधुप्लिकेट पोस्टल बैलट फाँमें की मांग कर सकते हैं. डाक मतपत्र सूचना और ड्युप्लिकेट पोस्टल बैलट फाँमें की मांग कर सकते हैं. डाक मतपत्र सूचना और ड्युप्लिकेट छोक मतपत्र फाँमें कमानी का सेकेतस्थल www.jplcorp.in और कार्य का सेकतस्थल https://world.karvy.com पर उपलब्ध है. कम्पनी के जिन सदस्यों को डाक मतपत्र नहीं मिले हैं, वह कम्पनी अथवा आरटीए को आवेदन कर उस का ड्युप्लीकेट प्राप्त कर सकते हैं.

कार्वी का संकेतस्थल https://evoling.karvy.com पर उपलब्ध ह. कम्पनी के जिन सदस्यों को डाक मतपत्र नहीं मिले हैं, वह कम्पनी अथवा आरटीए को आवेदन कर उस का छुपलीकेट प्राप्त कर सकते हैं.
सदस्यों के मतों का अधिकार गुक्रवार, दि. १ फरबरी, २०११ (कट ऑफ डेट)को उस सदस्य के पास उपलब्ध कंपनी के पेड अप श्रेयर कैपिटल के प्रयाण पर निर्मर करेगा. कट ऑफ डेट को कम्पनी के जित सदस्यों के नाम कम्पनी के रिकटर ऑफ बेटिएल के प्रयाण पर निर्मर करेगा. कट ऑफ डेट को कम्पनी के जित सदस्यों के नाम कम्पनी के रिकटर ऑफ बेटिएल के प्रयाण पर निर्मर करेगा. कट ऑफ डेट को कम्पनी के सदस्य में अपवा डिपाजिटर ने रखे हुए रेजिस्टर ऑफ बेटिफिशियल अनिर्केश के नाम कम्पनी का सदस्य नहीं है, वह व्यक्ति इस सूचना को जानकारी के लिये संग्रहे. प्रत्यक्ष बेलट के माण्यम से मतदान के सदर्भ में किसी भी जानकारी / माण्यम के दिये कम्पनी के सदस्य श्री अतिकार तिमर्पत्र आणार किर्डिंग, १, सर्वोद्य नगर, कानपुर - २०८ ००५ (पंजीकृत कार्योलय) के लिखित रूप में सर्वर्क करें. अयवा ट्रिएश के माण्यम से ०५१२-२२१६१६१ अथवा ई मेल amitijaiswal@jagran.com संपर्क करें. आगे, ई - बोटिंग के सदस्य में किसी भी जानकारी के लिखे कम्पनी के सदस्य को उपलब्ध रहे जोटिंग वृत्य का अधार तें. अथवा कार्यो के सदस्य कार्यों को है ने स्वित्य का आधार तें. अथवा कार्यों की श्रीमती सी. शोभा आनंद से + ११ ४० ६७१६२२२२ अथवा १,००० ३४५ ४००१ (टोल प्रत) क्रमांक पर संपर्क करें. इस मतप्र तथा ई वोटिंग के माण्यम से सुप्तरान के परिणामों की घोषणा मालवार, टि. ११ मार्च, २०१९ को शाम ५ वजे तक या इससे पहले की जायेगी. डाक मतपत्र के परिणामों की घोषणा करने की तिथि होगी वित्र सिट सर्केटड (लिक्टा) जो संपूर्ण देश में वित्र ति किय हैंग दैनिक काराण (हिंट), कम्पनी पंजीकृत कार्यालय जहां स्थित हैं उन जिलों में वितरित किया आता है, प्रकारित होंगे. इन परिणामों की जानकारी बीएसई लिमिटेड और-नेवन करांक एंपिएल स्था के परिणामों की घोषणा अमें से स्थाव सर्वा हैंग वितरित किया आता है, प्रकारित होंगे. इन परिणामों की जानकारी बीएसई लिमिटेड और-नेवन करांक प्रिक्ट होंग जिलिक का माण्य हिंह होंगे हिंह के स्थाव होंगे वितरित किया कार्यो होंगे. इन परिणामों की जानकारी बीएसई लिमिटेड और-नेवन कर परिएल में वितरित किया कार्यो के स्थाव के स्वतर्य के परिएल में किया कर वितर होंगे हिंह के पर

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से जागरण प्रकाशन लिमिटेड के लिए े हस्ताक्षा

स्थल : कानपुर तिथि : ०८.०२.२०१९